
EASTER SUNDAY, APRIL 1, 2018

Message notes available at newhopechurchmn.org/messages.

April 8 God’s Love: Uniquely Designed, 1 Corinthians 12:18–27, Pastor David Myles

Risen 
Mark 16:6  ||  Pastor Matthew St. John  ||  April 1, 2018

We are honored to pray for you. 

_________________________________________  
 
_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  
 
_________________________________________  

_________________________________________  

_________________________________________

_________________________________________

Ministry Leadership
Senior Pastor Matthew St. John 
Executive Assistant Tiffany Miller 
tmiller@newhopechurchmn.org
Senior Associate Pastor  
Paul Schoolmeesters 
Executive Assistant Jess Giah 
jgiah@newhopechurchmn.org
Care Ryan Fair 
care@newhopechurchmn.org
Children’s & Family Holly Miller 
children@newhopechurchmn.org
Church Planting Jeremy Deck 
jdeck@newhopechurchmn.org
Community Outreach  
Cassie Davison Bair  
communityoutreach@newhopechurchmn.org
Global Herb Janes 
global@newhopechurchmn.org
Latinos Pablo Cachon 
latinos@newhopechurchmn.org 
Life Groups David Myles 
lifegroups@newhopechurchmn.org
Men Marshall Posey  
men@newhopechurchmn.org
Students Justin Wevers  
students@newhopechurchmn.org
Women Andrea Tyson 
women@newhopechurchmn.org
Worship Arts Dayton Dodge 
worshiparts@newhopechurchmn.org

For the full ministry team, visit  
newhopechurchmn.org/staff

Elder Leadership Team

Prayer 
  Requests

Saado Abboud
Mike Brown
Cort Cieminski
Jim Fultz
Derrick Grow
Jerry Hoffman

Dan Johnson
Armando Mazon
Zach O’Neel
Tony Ringsmuth
Jot Turner
Jeff Westman

The gospel is the good news that the one true God enacted a plan to 
reconcile His sin-broken creation back into restored relationship with 
Himself. This is only possible through the life, death and resurrection 
of Jesus by the transforming work of the Holy Spirit. This free gift is 
offered to all people, but is only given to those who respond to it by 
trusting in Jesus as their Savior and repenting from sin. This means 
turning to Jesus as the Lord who leads you in new life through the 
power of the Holy Spirit from now on.

If you have entrusted your life to Jesus for the first time, we would 
love to know and help you begin this new way of life with Him.  
Contact us at newhopechurchmn.org/contactus.

Learn more about the gospel at newhopechurchmn.org/gospel.
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